SKYLINE VENTURES INDIA LIMITED

Date: April 06, 2024

То

Listing Compliance Department M/s. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip code: 538919

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the certificate signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and authorized representative of M/s. Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, the Registrars and share transfers agent of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Yours truly For SKYLINE VENTURES INDIA LIMITED

L. Naga Wixuruana Kaso

NAGA VISWESWARA RAO L DIRECTOR DIN: 03623325

Encl: A/a.

CIN: L45200TG1988PLC009272

Regd. Off: Flat No. 102, HEMU, Vitalrao Nagar, Hitech City, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500081, Telangana Email id: csskylineventures@gmail.com; website: www.slvdigital.in; T: 040-23555808

SKYLINE VENTURES INDIA LIMITED

Date: April 06, 2024

То

Listing Compliance Department M/s. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip code: 538919

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We the undersigned, hereby certify that all activities pertaining to transfer of equity shares both in physical and electronic form of the company (Scrip code: BSE-538919) for the period from April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (FY 2023-24) been maintained by the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) M/s. Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private limited (SEBI registration number INR000001203), having office at "AURUM", Door No.4-50/P-11/57/4F & 5F, Plot No.57, 4th & 5th Floors, Jayabheri Enclave, Phase - II, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana-500032 in effective and efficient manner.

This Certificate is issued in pursuance of Regulation 7(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and should not be used for any other purpose.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

For Skyline Ventures India Limited

Krishna Mohan Reddy G Compliance Officer

For Venture Capital and Corporate Corporate Inve **Investments Pvt Ltd** Hyderabad Authorized Signatory **Registrar & Share Transfer Agent**

CIN: L45200TG1988PLC009272

Regd. Off: Flat No. 102, HEMU, Vitalrao Nagar, Hitech City, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500081, Telangana Email id: csskylineventures@gmail.com; website: www.slvdigital.in; T: 040-23555808